Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Kevin Young				07/26/2011		
Jung Tak				07/21/2011		
Jennifer Ashman				07/25/2011		
Damien Vizcarra				07/22/2011		
Jeremy Zietz				07/25/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ DATA					
Name:	Continuum LL	Continuum LLC				
Street Address:	1220 Washing	1220 Washington Street				
City:	West Newton					
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02465	02465				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		293899	29389923			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(201)894 <i>Il be sent via US Ma</i> 201-894 susan.m ne: Susan M 800 Sylv AG Wes	<i>il when</i> -2647 cbrien@ IcBrien /an Aver t, S. Wir	ng			
Address Line 4: Englewood Cliffs, NEW JERSEY 07632 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DM6272(V)						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan McBrien			
Total Attachments: 3 source=DM6272V-A source=DM6272V-A source=DM6272V-A	ssignment2#page1. ssignment2#page2.	tif				
				DATENT		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin Young, a citizen of the United States, residing at 24 Webster Park, Needham, Massachusetts 02492; Jung Tak, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, residing at 51 Pettee Street, Newton Upper Falls, Massachusetts 02464; Jennifer Ashman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 12 Saint Germain Street, Apt. 3, Boston, Massachusetts 02115; Damien Vizcarra, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1160 E. Cordova, No. 7, Pasedena, California 91106; and Jeremy Zietz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 68 Standish Street, Apt. 2, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138; respectively, invented in part certain improvements in

LASER DOCKING STATION

(bearing Attorney's Docket Number DM6272(V),) which is found in:

- (a) [] U.S. patent application executed on
- (b) [] To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I/WE an ASSIGNOR(S) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
 - U.S. application Serial No. 29/389,923 filed on April 18, 2011

(c) [] International Application No. PCT ____/

AND WHEREAS, Continuum LLC, having a place of business at 1220 Washington Street, West Newton, Massachusetts 02465, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention to the extent owned by said listed inventors, and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid, **Continuum LLC**, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, and in and to any and all applications for patents describing said invention to countries foreign to the United States and in and to any and all patents which may be granted for said invention in said foreign countries, the same to be held by and for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said, **Continuum LLC**, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 026799 FRAME: 0145

1

AND I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said, **Continuum LLC**, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/We do hereby agree to assist said, **Continuum LLC**, in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said, **Continuum LLC**, its successors and assigns, may be necessary in this or any foreign country fully to secure to said, **Continuum LLC**, its successors and assigns, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\partial iggar arphi$ day of JULY, 2011. STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex,

On this 2V day of 5V, 2011 before me came Kevin Young to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2/ day of $\int \sqrt{3}$, 2011.

STATE OF Massaghusetts COUNTY OF Middlesey

(Seal) Jung Tak

On this 21 day of 324, 2011 before me came **Jung Tak** to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

VNNE M. GRAGGE Notary Pullin ONWEALTH OF MASSACHARETTS My Commission Expires September 22, 2017

PATENT REEL: 026799 FRAME: 0146



On this Holday of (1), 2011 before me came Jennifer Ashman to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 22 day of $\sqrt{J_{\rm M}}/\gamma$, 2011.

STATE OF California , COUNTY OF LOS Angeles

(Seat) Damien Vizcarra

On this 22 day of 34, 2011 before me came **Damien Vizcarra** to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

GAY L. BREWER Commission & 1853582 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2013

of Juy, 2011.

STATE OF Massachusetter COUNTY OF Middleson

(Seal) Jeremy Zietz

On this 35 day of 2011 before me came Jeremy Zietz to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.



PATENT REEL: 026799 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 08/24/2011